We are of the opinion that the current Market Value of the freehold interest of Flats 
5,6,17,20,26,30 & 37 Heathside, 562 Finchley Road, London, NW11 7SB, as at 15

th
 March 2018, 

effective vacant possession, save those that are sold off on long leases, for loan security purposes, 
is: 

£4,250,000 
(Four Million and Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

We consider 3 – 9 months to exchange of contracts is a realistic period required to achieve this 
value.   

Valuation Methodology  

Taking into account the transactions set out within this report, for valuation purposes we have 
adopted the market approach or comparable method of valuation which provides an indication of

[...]

& 37 Heathside, 562 Finchley Road, London, NW11 7SB, as at 15

th
 March 2018, with the Special 

Assumption of full and effective Vacant Possession and that the subject is unlet, save those 
flats that are sold off on long leases, for loan security purposes, is: 

£4,250,000 
(Four Million and Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds) 

Marketing Programme 

Four flats are currently on the market with Savills.   

Proposed Purchase Price 

No sale price is available in this case as we understand the property to be subject to refinance. 

Estimate of Reinstatement 

We refer you to Appendix 2 of this Report. 

We estimate the reinstatement cost on an informal basis of the premises in the sum of: 

£770,000  
(Seven Hundred and Seventy Thousand Pounds) 

Please note that the subject will be insured as part of a larger block policy.  The estimate provided 
is an opinion of that proportion attributable to the subject forming part of the aggregate 
reinstatement cost.   

If a formal valuation for fire insurance purposes is required our Building Consultancy department